PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BADLANDERZ RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC	07/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENERGY SYSTEM NEVADA, LLC
Street Address:	3345 WEST CRAIG ROAD, STE. A
City:	NORTH LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13621284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8016981880

Email: toddrushton@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: J. TODD RUSHTON
Address Line 1: 1040 BOUNTIFUL BLVD
Address Line 4: BOUNTIFUL, UTAH 84010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. TODD RUSHTON	
Signature:	/J. Todd Rushton/	
Date:	10/03/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6 source=BLtoESNaf#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031337 FRAME: 0627 OP \$40.00 13621284

source=BLtoESNaf#page2.tif	
source=BLtoESNaf#page3.tif	
source=BLtoESNaf#page4.tif	
source=BLtoESNaf#page5.tif	
source=BLtoESNaf#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 5

Attorney Docket No.	Childers_004BOP
First Named Inventor	Travis Childers
Assignee	ENERGY SYSTEM NEVADA, LLC
Serial Number	13/621,284
Filing Date	09/16/2012

WHEREAS BADLANDERZ RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC ("Assignor") a corporation of the State of Utah, having a business address of 2035 Industrial Park Rd., P.O. Box 152, Richfield, Utah 84701, (hereinafter, BADLANDERZ), having full intellectual property rights to a certain new and useful improvement in EXTENDABLE CONDUCTOR STAND HAVING MULTI-STAGE BLOWOUT PROTECTION, the application for United States Letters Patent which is identified above; and

WHEREAS, ENERGY SYSTEM NEVADA, LLC ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Nevada, having a business address of 3345 West Craig Road, Suite A, North Las Vegas, Nevada 89032, (hereinafter, ESN) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a ONE THIRD MEMBERSHIP SHARE, calculated at 33.3 percent, of ENERGY SYSTEM NEVADA, LLC, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, The said BADLANDERZ by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ESN, the full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said application and any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 5

Attorney Docket No.	Childers_004BOP
First Named Inventor	Travis Childers
Assignee	ENERGY SYSTEM NEVADA, LLC
Serial Number	13/621,284
Filing Date	09/16/2012

The Assignor hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name.

The Assignor hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the Assignee.

The Assignor warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

When requested by and at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor covenants to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, to execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all improvements relating to the invention; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the Assignee all facts and provide to the Assignee all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and to secure, maintain, defend and

ASSIGNMENT

Page <u>3</u> of <u>5</u>

Attorney Docket No.	Childers_004BOP
First Named Inventor	Travis Childers
Assignee	ENERGY SYSTEM NEVADA, LLC
Serial Number	13/621,284
Filing Date	09/16/2012

enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for the invention.

The Assignor hereby agrees and acknowledges that the sale, assignment and transfer of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said

Letters Patent to said ESN as the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the
same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to
the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as
the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been
made.

Attorney Docket No. Childers_004BOP First Named Inventor Travis Childers Assignee ENERGY SYSTEM NEVADA, LLC Serial Number 13/621,284 Filing Date 09/16/2012

Executed this 17 day of	- yolv	, 2013 at <u>\</u>	<u>c (City)</u>	(state)
STATE OF <u>V(A)(L)</u>	Travis Ch Managing Badlande	7 · ·		
: ss County of <u>ীং চাংগ্</u> ৰ				
Before me personally apperinstrument to be his free act and of the Notary Public	ared Travis Child leed this <u>i</u>	ters and acknown day of <u>2000</u>	wledged the	foregoing _, 2013.

ANNA M. SAWYER

Notary Public

State of Unda

My Connections Expires to (20/20/2018)

COMMESSION NUMBER 6(6) 788

***************************************	Attorney Docket No.	Childers_004BOP
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor	Travis Childers
	Assignee	ENERGY SYSTEM NEVADA, LLC
Page <u>5</u> of <u>5</u>	Serial Number	13/621,284
	Filing Date	09/16/2012

Executed this day of	July 2013 at Comm	CA
	Frank Faciles	(state)
STATE OF COLOMBIA	Frank Taylor	
	Managing Member	
Riversidyss	Energy System Nevada, LLC	
County of)		
Before me personally appear	red Frank Taylor and acknowledged the fol eed this コーカック フレリンション	regoing 2013.

ate of California	and the second
ounty of Riverside	
	Dalla motam addis
$n \frac{717113}{Date}$ before me, $\frac{490}{100}$	Here insert Name and Title of the Officer
ersonally appeared TMNL	Normalis of Signerials
,	Namels or agrees
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) Is/are
	enhanned to the within instrument and acknowledged
	to me that heisherthey executed the same in
فج ج ـ ي	his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
ANNA PATHE	person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
Gommission # 1875683 Notary Public - California	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
2 West and the control of the contro	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the
My Comm. Expires Jan 3, 2014	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	paragraph is true and correct.
	in the same and the same and
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	$(2/1)\lambda()$
Place Notkiny Seal and/or Stamo Above	Signature: Signature of Notery Profile
OF	TIONAL y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remova	al and realiaciment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	as a contrate of an over 4 BMP
Title or Type of Document:	T Decket No 004BOP
Document Date: FITO DATE 09 /16 /	7 2012 7/12/13 Number of Pages; 5
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Frank Thylek	Signer's Name:
か Corporate Officer — Title(s): アパックルの	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Individual FIGHT HUM or sign	Tentics ☐ Individual
Partner — D Limited D General Top of them	
Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee
C Trustee	☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	O Other:
Caroser	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing: